	DATE
	18 May 2010
	VENUE
	Llanrumney
	
	Cavaliers
	v
	GE Healthcare
	Toss:  GE

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	INNINGS OF
	GE
	
	
	INNINGS OF
	Cavaliers
	
	     

	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS (6/4)
	
	
	NAME
	HOW OUT
	BOWLER
	RUNS (6/4)

	1
	Stephenson
	Ct Parsons
	Fraser
	9
	
	1
	McVeigh
	Ct
	Barlow
	25 (-/3)

	2
	T Gane
	Not
	Out
	42
	
	2
	Steadman
	Not
	Out
	28 (-/1)

	3
	Norey
	LBW
	Evans
	15
	
	3
	Marchant *
	Ct Norman
	Griffiths
	16 (-/2)

	4
	Barlow
	Bw
	Duffy
	2
	
	4
	Chapman
	Not
	Out
	13 (-/2)

	5
	A Gane
	Ct Chapman
	Duffy
	5
	
	5
	Adams
	
	
	DNB

	6
	Griffiths
	Bw
	Evans
	0
	
	6
	D Parsons +
	
	
	DNB

	7
	Powell *
	Not
	Out
	4
	
	7
	Duffy
	
	
	DNB

	8
	Hutton
	
	
	DNB
	
	8
	Graveson
	
	
	DNB

	9
	Axhorn
	
	
	DNB
	
	9
	Fraser
	
	
	DNB

	10
	Collier
	
	
	DNB
	
	10
	Dawkins
	
	
	DNB

	11
	Newman +
	
	
	DNB
	
	11
	Evans
	
	
	DNB


	Byes
	4
	
	Extras
	15
	
	Byes
	0
	
	Extras
	12

	Leg Byes
	4
	
	TOTAL
	92
	
	Leg Byes
	1
	
	TOTAL
	94

	Wides
	7
	
	WICKETS
	5
	
	Wides
	10
	
	WICKETS
	2

	No Balls
	0
	
	
	20ov
	
	No Balls
	1
	
	
	 14.5ov


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	21
	54
	57
	66
	66
	
	
	
	
	
	
	39
	74
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	21
	22
	3
	9
	0
	
	
	
	
	
	
	39
	35
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS
	
	BOWLER
	OVERS
	MAIDENS
	RUNS
	WICKETS

	Mcveigh
	4
	1
	7
	0
	
	T Gane
	4
	0
	20
	0

	Fraser
	4
	0
	20
	1
	
	Collier
	3
	0
	17
	0

	Graveson
	4
	0
	24
	0
	
	Barlow
	4
	0
	25
	1

	Marchant
	1
	0
	6
	0
	
	Griffiths
	2.5
	0
	31
	1

	Evans
	3
	0
	14
	2
	
	A Gane
	1
	1
	0
	0

	Duffy
	3
	0
	6
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dawkins
	1
	0
	6
	0
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


RESULT 
Cavaliers won by 8 wickets






Notes:  Cavaliers 14pts, GE 1pt
